

## TRIPURA JUDICIAL ACADEMY NARSINGARH, AGARTALA

E-mail: tja.agt2014@gmail.com / Website: http://tja.tripura.gov.in

F.14 (5)-HC/TJA/2015-2023/4371-77

Dated, Agartala, the 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2023.

## NOTIFICATION

Hon'ble the High Court of Tripura has been pleased to exempt Sri Hrishikesh Chakrabarti, Director, Tripura Judicial Academy from attending the Programme "National Seminar on Constitutional and Administrative Law [P-1357]" at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal scheduled for 26<sup>th</sup> and 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

Sd/-(Hrishikesh Chakrbarti) Director Tripura Judicial Academy

## Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice, A. Lodh, Judge, High Court of Tripura (Judge Incharge of Judicial Education and Training).
- 2. The Ld. Registrar General, High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. **Sri Hrishikesh Chakrabarti**, Director, Tripura Judicial Academy.
- 4. The System Analyst, High Court of Tripura, Agartala with request to upload the Notification in the website of the High Court of Tripura and the website of Tripura Judicial Academy.

## Also copy for information to:-

- 1. The Director, National Judicial Academy, Bhopal. This refers to letter no. NJA/Dir./Ac. Prog./ 2023-24/ dated, 01.07.2023, Tel: +91-7552696766/ Fax- +91-7552696904, E-mail: director.nja@nja.gov.in/ njabhopal@nja.gov.in/ rgoda@nja.gov.in
- 2. The Registrar (Administration), National Judicial Academy, India, Bhadbhada Road, P.O. Suraj Nagar, Bhopal 462 044 (M.P.), Fax- 917552696904, E-mail: nja@nja.gov.in/registraradmin@nja.gov.in/liasonoffice@nja.gov.in/ njabhopal@nja.gov.in

Director Tripura Judicial Academy